


TITLE PAGE

Declaration i

Abstract ii

Acknowledgement ili

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction 1
1.0.1 Objectives of Industrial Training 1
1.0.2 Purpose of the Industrial Training 2

1.1 Background of the organization

1.1.1 University of Malaya 2-3
1.1.2 Vision 3
1.1.3 Mission 3
1.1.4 Organizational values 3
1.1.5 University of Malaya’s Logo 4

CHAPTER 2: ORGANIZATION INFORMATION

2.0 University of Malaya Library 4
2.1.1 Introduction 5-6
2.1.2 Mission 6
2.1.3 Vision 6
2.1.4 Opening Hour 7

2.1.5 Location map of UM Library 7



216

217

2.1.8

2.2

2.21

222

223

224

225

226

2.2.7

2.2.8 Engineering library’s services

CHAPTER 3: INDUSTRIAL TRAINING ACTIVITIES

3.1

3.1.0

Library Collections

Library Services

Library rules and procedures

Organizational Structures

UM Organization chart

Departmental functions

Client services division

Cataloguing division

Acquisition division

Academic Services division

Information Systems division

Information Skills division

Engineering Library

Location Library

Organization chart

Engineering library’s facilities

Engineering library’s collections

Training activities

Preliminary cataloguing

9-12

13

14

14-16

16-17

17-19

20-21

21-23

23-24

25

25

25

26-29

30

30

31

31



3.1.1 Original cataloguing 32

3.1.2 Step in catalogue process 32-35
3.1.3 Step how to put item ID in catalogue process 35-38
3.1.4 Inventory Item process 38-41
3.1.5 Customer Services 42-43
3.1.6 Step how to borrow carrel room 44-46
3.1.7 Step how to lend materials 46-48
3.1.8 Step how to return items 48-50
3.1.9 Step in holding books 50-52
3.2.0 Bindery Unit 52-57
3.2.1 Microfilm cleaning practice 57-59

3.2.2 Acquisition division activities

322 A Steps in performing RFID Tagging and Scanning 59-62

3.23 B Information Skill Division activities 62-65

3.2.4 Community Program

324 A Introduction of program 65
324 B List of Industrial Training Students 66
3.34 C Objectives Project 67
Pictures of program 68-73
3.2.5 Special project activities in engineering library 73

3.25 A Steps how manage the Standards until finished 74-80



Abstract

University of Malaya (UM) was my choices to endure my experience 5 month of
Industrial Training. University of Malaya Library is known as the organization that
always won Quality Agency Awards hence make me decided to do my Industrial
Training here. The library has been established since 1959. Through my internship
here, | was assigned to do various tasks including cataloguing. | was able to apply the
knowledge that | learned from lecturer during my study. Besides, | also got to learn
about a lot of important things during the internship that able to increase my knowledge
about the librarianship work. In practical training experience, my understanding about
the management of library and duties of librarian also increasing and make me more
confident in carrying out the task. From the practical training, | gained wonderful and
interesting experience in the library and my communication and library skills be better

day by day when they helped from other staff towards me.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	CHAPTER 1
	CHAPTER 2
	CHAPTER 3
	CHAPTER 4
	CHAPTER 5
	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	 



