UNIVERISITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

PERPUSTAKAAN UNIVERSITI MALAYA 50603, LEMBAH PANTAI, KUALA LUMPUR

Prepared by

NURFADELLA BINTI ZAINI

2015298796

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS) LIBRARY MANAGEMENT
LIBRARY MANAGEMENT

1ST OF AUGUST - 31ST OF DECEMBER 2018

	TITLE		PAGE	
	Declar	ration	i	
	Abstra	ct	ii	
	Ackno	wledgement	iii	
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION			
	1.0	Introduction	1	
	1.0.1	Objectives of Industrial Training	1	
	1.0.2	Purpose of the Industrial Training	2	
	1.1	Background of the organization		
	1.1.1	University of Malaya	2-3	
	1.1.2	Vision	3	
	1.1.3	Mission	3	
	1.1.4	Organizational values	3	
	1.1.5	University of Malaya's Logo	4	
CHAPTER 2: ORGANIZATION INFORMATION				
	2.0	University of Malaya Library	4	
	2.1.1	Introduction	5-6	
	2.1.2	Mission	6	
	2.1.3	Vision	6	
	2.1.4	Opening Hour	7	
	215	Location man of LIM Library	7	

2.1.6	Library Collections	8
2.1.7	Library Services	9-12
2.1.8	Library rules and procedures	13
2.2	Organizational Structures	
2.2.1	UM Organization chart	14
2.2.2	Departmental functions	
а	Client services division	14-16
b	Cataloguing division	16-17
С	Acquisition division	17-19
d	Academic Services division	20-21
е	Information Systems division	21-23
f	Information Skills division	23-24
2.2.3	Engineering Library	25
2.2.4	Location Library	25
2.2.5	Organization chart	25
2.2.6	Engineering library's facilities	26-29
2.2.7	Engineering library's collections	30
2.2.8	Engineering library's services	30
CHAP	TER 3: INDUSTRIAL TRAINING ACTIVITIES	
3.1	Training activities	31
3.1.0	Preliminary cataloguing	31

3.1.1	Original cataloguing	32
3.1.2	Step in catalogue process	32-35
3.1.3	Step how to put item ID in catalogue process	35-38
3.1.4	Inventory Item process	38-41
3.1.5	Customer Services	42-43
3.1.6	Step how to borrow carrel room	44-46
3.1.7	Step how to lend materials	46-48
3.1.8	Step how to return items	48-50
3.1.9	Step in holding books	50-52
3.2.0	Bindery Unit	52-57
3.2.1	Microfilm cleaning practice	57-59
3.2.2	Acquisition division activities	
3.2.2	A Steps in performing RFID Tagging and Scanning	59-62
3.2.3	B Information Skill Division activities	62-65
3.2.4	Community Program	
3.2.4	A Introduction of program	65
3.2.4	B List of Industrial Training Students	66
3.3.4	C Objectives Project	67
	Pictures of program	68-73
3.2.5	Special project activities in engineering library	73
3.2.5	A Steps how manage the Standards until finished 7	74-80

Abstract

University of Malaya (UM) was my choices to endure my experience 5 month of Industrial Training. University of Malaya Library is known as the organization that always won Quality Agency Awards hence make me decided to do my Industrial Training here. The library has been established since 1959. Through my internship here, I was assigned to do various tasks including cataloguing. I was able to apply the knowledge that I learned from lecturer during my study. Besides, I also got to learn about a lot of important things during the internship that able to increase my knowledge about the librarianship work. In practical training experience, my understanding about the management of library and duties of librarian also increasing and make me more confident in carrying out the task. From the practical training, I gained wonderful and interesting experience in the library and my communication and library skills be better day by day when they helped from other staff towards me.